
RINGLISTE SONNTAG

1 SOLTESZ EDITH, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1 - 9
10:30 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 10 - 35
11:50 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 36 - 39

39

2 SHIBOLETH MYRNA CLAIRE, ISR HALLE 3
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 40 - 46
10:25 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 47 - 71
11:40 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 72 - 92
12:45 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 93 - 97
13:00 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 98 - 113

75

3 PERTL EDGAR, AUT FREIGELÄNDE
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 114 - 120
10:25 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND LANGSTOCKHAAR 4 121 - 124

11

4 HÖLLBACHER GABRIELA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 1 125 - 125
10:05 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 126 - 129
10:20 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 130 - 130

10:25 MUDI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 131 - 133
10:35 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 134 - 139
10:55 POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 140 - 140
11:00 PUMI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 141 - 142
11:10 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 143 - 145
11:20 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 146 - 147
11:30 ZENTRALASIATISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 148 - 149
11:40 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 150 - 159
12:10 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 160 - 166
12:35 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 167 - 175

51

5 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 176 - 194

19



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

6 LOBAKIN VICTOR, AZE HALLE 5
10:00 AUSTRALIAN KELPIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 195 - 195
10:05 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 196 - 220
11:20 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 221 - 224
11:35 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 1 225 - 225
11:40 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 3 226 - 228
11:50 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 3 229 - 231
12:00 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 232 - 238
12:25 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 1 239 - 239
12:30 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 240 - 244
12:45 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 245 - 245
12:50 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 246 - 250
13:05 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 251 - 255
13:20 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 256 - 261
13:40 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 8 262 - 269

75

7 MVDR. RIDARCIKOVA GABRIELA, SVK HALLE 3
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 270 - 278
10:30 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 279 - 284
10:50 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 285 - 286
11:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 287 - 290
11:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 291 - 297
11:40 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 298 - 308
12:15 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 309 - 317

48

8 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 318 - 319
10:10 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 320 - 328
10:40 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 329 - 339
11:15 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 340 - 340
11:20 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 341 - 342
11:30 MITTELSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 343 - 343
11:35 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 344 - 346
11:45 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 347 - 353
12:10 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 354 - 371

54

9 MA SONNWEBER INGEBORG, AUT HALLE 4
11:00 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 372 - 383
11:40 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 384 - 393

22

10 LANG DIETER, DEU HALLE 10
10:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 394 - 415

22

11 JARMER SIGRID, AUT HALLE 10
11:30 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 416 - 432

17



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

12 MAG. MAISSEN-JARISCH HELIANE, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 433 - 440
10:25 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 441 - 441
10:30 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 442 - 475
12:15 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 476 - 482
12:40 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 7 483 - 489

57

13 CATALAN LUIS MANUEL CALADO, PRT HALLE 4
10:00 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 490 - 494
10:15 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 495 - 504
10:45 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 1 505 - 505
10:50 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 506 - 512
11:15 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 513 - 515
11:25 MASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 516 - 517
11:35 MASTIN DEL PIRINEO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 518 - 519
11:45 PERRO DOGO MALLORQUIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 520 - 520
11:50 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 521 - 522
12:00 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 523 - 523
12:05 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 524 - 526
12:15 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 527 - 529
12:25 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 530 - 531
12:35 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 532 - 535
12:50 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 536 - 542
13:15 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 543 - 553
13:55 TOSA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 554 - 554
14:00 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 555 - 557

68

14 EHRENREICH-KOFLER SUSANNE, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 558 - 563
10:20 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 564 - 581
11:15 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 582 - 593
11:55 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 13 594 - 606
12:35 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 607 - 608

51

15 ING. WATSCHINGER HEINZ, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 609 - 620
10:40 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 621 - 632
11:20 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 633 - 635
11:30 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 636 - 643
11:55 RIESENSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 644 - 649
12:15 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 650 - 658

50

16 DR. SEMAN PAVOL, SVK HALLE 4
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 659 - 669
10:35 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 670 - 685
11:25 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 686 - 693
11:50 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 694 - 711
12:45 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 712 - 721

63



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

17 STERGULJC-KRUSIC TINA, SLO HALLE 4
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 722 - 726
10:15 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 727 - 728
10:25 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 729 - 736
10:50 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 737 - 738
11:00 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 739 - 743
11:15 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 744 - 745
11:25 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 746 - 747
11:35 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 748 - 749
11:45 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 750 - 758
12:15 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 759 - 769

48

18 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 770 - 778
10:30 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 779 - 788
11:00 IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 789 - 790
11:10 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 2 791 - 792
11:20 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 793 - 799
11:40 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 800 - 803
11:55 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 804 - 805
12:05 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 806 - 808
12:15 TERRIER BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 809 - 809

40

19 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 810 - 829
11:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 830 - 843

34

20 MAG. PÖLLINGER-SORRÉ GERHARD, AUT HALLE 4
12:00 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 844 - 873

30

21 PAUNOVIC DUSAN, SRB HALLE 4
10:00 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 25 874 - 898
11:15 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 899 - 907
11:45 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 908 - 908
12:20 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 919 - 927
11:50 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 909 - 918

54

22 MAIWALD HEIKE, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 928 - 934
10:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 935 - 942
10:50 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 943 - 956

29



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

23 DR. SCHÄFER REINHARD, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 957 - 960
10:15 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 961 - 964
10:30 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 965 - 980
11:20 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 981 - 987
11:40 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 988 - 1000
12:20 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1002 - 1005

49

24 FRNCOVA LENKA, CZE HALLE 10
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1006 - 1020
10:45 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1021 - 1029
11:15 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1030 - 1042
11:55 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1043 - 1049

44

25 ASNAGHI FERDINANDO, ITA HALLE 5
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1050 - 1055
10:20 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1056 - 1063
10:45 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1064 - 1070
11:10 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1071 - 1079
11:40 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1080 - 1080
11:45 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 3 1081 - 1083
11:55 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1084 - 1084
12:00 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1085 - 1089
12:15 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1090 - 1090
12:20 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (MEDIO) . . . 1 1091 - 1091
12:25 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (PEQUENO) 1 1092 - 1092

12:25 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (GRANDE) 2 1093 - 1094

12:35 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (MEDIO) . 1 1095 - 1095
12:40 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (PE-
QUENO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 1096 - 1098

12:50 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1099 - 1100
13:00 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1101 - 1101
13:05 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1102 - 1112
13:40 XOLOITZCUINTLE GRANDE HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1113 - 1115
13:50 XOLOITZCUINTLE MEDIO HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1116 - 1116
13:55 XOLOITZCUINTLE MINIATURA HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . 1 1117 - 1117

68

26 LEMMER TORSTEN, BGR HALLE 6
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 1118 - 1159

42



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

27 WELLENS WIM, NLD HALLE 6
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 1160 - 1193
11:45 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1194 - 1196
11:55 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1197 - 1197
12:00 DEUTSCH DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1198 - 1199
12:10 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1200 - 1200
12:15 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1201 - 1202
12:25 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1203 - 1203
12:30 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1204 - 1205
12:40 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1206 - 1219
13:25 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1220 - 1224
13:45 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1225 - 1232

73

28 HEIDECKER ELFRIEDE, AUT HALLE 10
12:30 BASSET BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1233 - 1233
12:35 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1234 - 1237
12:50 GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1238 - 1239
13:00 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1240 - 1241
13:10 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1242 - 1247

15

29 DR. VANTU CHRISTIAN, ROM HALLE 6
10:00 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 1248 - 1280
11:40 ALPENLÄNDISCHE DACHSBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1281 - 1282
11:50 BAYRISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . . 6 1283 - 1288
12:10 BERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1289 - 1289
12:15 BERNER NIEDERLAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1290 - 1290
12:13 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1291 - 1294
12:20 DEUTSCHE BRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1295 - 1295
12:23 GRAND GASCON SAINTONGEOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1296 - 1296
12:26 OGAR POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1297 - 1297
12:29 POITEVIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1298 - 1298
12:32 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1299 - 1303
12:50 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12 1304 - 1315

13:25 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1316 - 1325
13:55 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1326 - 1329

82

30 LETIC PAJKIC IVANA, SRB HALLE 10
10:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1330 - 1334
10:15 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1335 - 1346
10:55 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1347 - 1356
11:25 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1357 - 1370
12:10 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1371 - 1375

45
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31 FORTEMPS PHILIPPE, BEL HALLE 10
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1376 - 1382
10:25 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1383 - 1384
10:35 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1385 - 1385
10:40 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 13 1386 - 1398
11:20 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 24 1399 - 1422
12:35 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1423 - 1438
13:25 SUSSEX SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1439 - 1439
13:30 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1440 - 1444

69

32 ANGRELL TINA, SWE HALLE 10
10:00 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 1445 - 1473

29

33 JAUSSI YVONNE, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 1474 - 1520
12:25 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 15 1521 - 1535
13:10 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1536 - 1540

62

34 O’DONOGHUE MARY, IRL HALLE 10
10:00 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1541 - 1544
10:15 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 1545 - 1589

49

35 HOFMANN LEOPOLD, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 1590 - 1612
11:10 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 1613 - 1636

47

36 AHRENS HANA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 1637 - 1670
11:45 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1671 - 1683

47

37 JILKOVA ZDENKA, CZE HALLE 10
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1685 - 1687
10:10 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1688 - 1690
10:20 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 1691 - 1708
11:15 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1708 A

-
1711

11:25 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1712 - 1716
11:40 KROMFOHRLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1717 - 1719
11:50 PRAZSKY KRYSARIK (PRAGER RATTLER) . . . . . . . . 6 1720 - 1725
12:10 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1726 - 1733

50
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38 HOMONNAI ERIKA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1734 - 1743
10:30 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1744 - 1748
10:45 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1749 - 1753
11:00 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1754 - 1769

36

39 WONISCH GÜNTER, AUT HALLE 10
12:00 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1770 - 1783

14

40 CHWALIBOG ELZBIETA, POL HALLE 10
10:00 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 1784 - 1804
11:05 KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1805 - 1805
11:10 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1806 - 1816
11:45 PHALENE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1817 - 1817
11:50 PEKINGESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1818 - 1821
12:05 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1822 - 1837

54

41 MAITE GONZALBO LORENZO, ESP HALLE 10
10:00 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1838 - 1844
10:25 CHIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1845 - 1845
10:30 CHINESE CRESTED DOG HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 1846 - 1867
11:40 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 11 1868 - 1878
12:15 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1879 - 1880
12:25 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1881 - 1888

51

42 DR. HANNELIUS HENRIK, FIN HALLE 10
10:00 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1889 - 1896
10:25 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1897 - 1902
10:45 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1903 - 1903
10:50 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1904 - 1906
11:00 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1907 - 1907
11:05 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1908 - 1913
11:25 KLEINPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1914 - 1914
11:30 KLEINPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1915 - 1917
11:40 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1918 - 1923
12:00 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1924 - 1929
12:20 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1930 - 1931
12:30 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1932 - 1932
12:35 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1933 - 1934
12:45 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1935 - 1935
12:50 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1936 - 1937
13:00 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1938 - 1941
13:15 ZWERGPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1942 - 1944
13:25 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1945 - 1946
13:35 MEHRFARBEN GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ LOH . . . . 1 1947 - 1947
13:40 MEHRFARBEN GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ WEISS . 1 1948 - 1948
13:45 MEHRFARBEN KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ LOH . . . . . . 1 1949 - 1949
13:50 MEHRFARBEN TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ WEISS . . . . 1 1950 - 1950

62
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43 DR. JAKKEL TAMAS, HUN HALLE 6
10:00 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 1951 - 1970
11:00 SILKEN WINDSPRITE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1971 - 1973
11:10 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1974 - 1977
11:25 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 1978 - 2017

67

44 MACDONALD ANNE, GBR HALLE 6
10:00 AZAWAKH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 2018 - 2021
10:15 CHART POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 2022 - 2022
10:20 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 2023 - 2026
10:35 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 2027 - 2033
11:00 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 2034 - 2058

41

45 PEAK JILL, GBR HALLE 6
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 2059 - 2082
11:15 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 2083 - 2098
12:05 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 2099 - 2109
12:40 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2110 - 2112

54


